KIEL-PAK®

Wiecek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Spoétka Jawna

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, the “KIEL-PAK” Wiecek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Sp. J.
ZAKEADOWA 21
26-052 NOWINY k. KIELC, POLAND

herewith confirm to:
ANTALIS A/S
CARL JACOBSENSVEJ 16, OPGANG 1
2500 VALBY, DENMARK

that, if used accordingly, the following product:

WHITE PAPER PACKAGINGS AND BAGS WITH PRINT AND WITHOUT PRINT

make from following raw materials:

- white kraft paper, substance: 40 g/m2
- water based ink (for printed products)
- glue

is suited to packing of food, do not pose a health risk provided that is use properly

and meet food safety requirements and requirements for products intended to come

into contact with food.

1. We confirm that the above mentioned product complies the following

requirements:
1. Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into

ul. ZAKLADOWA 21 tel. +48 41 24-24-244 NIP: 959-160-81-97
26 - 052 NOWINY Kk/KIELC +48 41 24-24-245 Nr KRS 00000180537
POLAND fax: +48 41 34-66-525 Sad Rejonowy w Kielcach
e-mail: kiel-pak@ki.onet.pl Regon: 292846970
http://iwww.kiel-pak.com.pl EKD: 2121



KIEL-PAK®

Wiecek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Spoétka Jawna

contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EC and 89/109/EEC,
L338/4;

2. Commission Regulation (EU) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good
manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food.

3. Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20
December 1994, regarding packaging and packaging waste.

2. The contents of heavy metals

According to declarations of our suppliers total content of heavy metals present in
packaging (lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium) not exceed the 100 ppm
by weight. The contents of heavy metals were determined according to the European
Parliament and Council Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and
packaging waste with amending acts Directive 2004/12/EC and Directive 2005/20/EC.

3. Specification of the intended use or limitation:

- 1. Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:

confectioner's and baker's products, moist food, fat-containing food (with low fat content)

- 2. Time and processing temperature and storage in contact with foodstuffs:

Above mentioned product is intended for use under the following conditions:

- Temperature - _Period of storage
- Freezing/fridge - >24h
- _Room temperature (up 40°C) - >24h
- Hotill (70°C) - £2h
- Heating(up 90°C) - <15 min

3. Using restrictions in contact with foodstuffs:

They are not intended for cooking and for use in tradicional oven and in microvawes,
they should not be eaten, they can not be used as a toy.

ul. ZAKEADOWA 21 tel. +48 41 24-24-244 NIP: 959-160-81-97
26 - 052 NOWINY k/KIELC +48 41 24-24-245 Nr KRS 00000180537
POLAND fax: +48 41 34-66-525 Sad Rejonowy w Kielcach
e-mail: kiel-pak@ki.onet.pl Regon: 292846970
http://www kiel-pak.com.pl EKD: 2121



KIEL-PAK®

Wiecek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Spétka Jawna

4.The condition of storage

Keep in dry place, protect from sunny light and humidity.

5.Traceability of the product

For each batch is prepared the traceability record. Production batch identification is

possible based on the label of each package of individual and collective. Each label

contain: code of product, amount of item in the packaging, name of product, name of

distributor and batch's number. Every claim will be examined based on this data.

This declaration valid until the moment of meaning changes in the product, in a

production process or in legislation.

Place/date: Nowiny, 24.05.2019

Signature: o el
mﬁﬁt-ﬁ%i&iﬁsz sp.J. (J ML‘O/ 7
Wiecek Ewa, Wigcek Tade : ) ﬂo
26-0?:2 NOWINY /Kielc, UL, ZAKLADOWA ! L y [,
o1, 041 24-24-244, 24-24-245 fax 3466069

REGON 2.284651v 5 P 95,-160-81-97

ul. ZAKEADOWA 21 tel. +48 41 24-24-244
26 - 052 NOWINY k/KIELC +48 41 24-24-245
POLAND fax: +48 41 34-66-525

e-mail: kiel-pak@ki.onet.pl
http://www kiel-pak.com.pl

NIP: 959-160-81-97

Nr KRS 00000180537
Sad Rejonowy w Kielcach
Regon: 292846970

EKD: 2121



